ADDENDUM #1 TO ENHANCED 9-1-1 SERVICE AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, an Enhanced 9-1-1 Service Agreement ("Agreement") was entered into by Indiana Bell Telephone Company, Incorporated ("AT&T") and Monroe County, Indiana on January 10th, 2014 (Contract Number 20140127-3519); and

WHEREAS, Monroe County has requested a move of the AT&T provided Airbus Vesta 911 calltaking positions at the Indiana University Public Safety Answering Point (PSAP) located at 1469 E. 17th Street to 2427 E. 2nd Street in Bloomington, Indiana.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms and conditions set forth herein, the Agreement is amended in the following particulars:

Monroe County agrees to pay a single lump sum payment of \$15,840.00 within thirty (30) days from the date of invoice from AT&T.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. This Addendum is effective upon the date of the last signature affixed hereto ("Effective Date").

Customer's signature acknowledges that the signatory is authorized to make the commitments hereunder.

MonroeCounty	
Board of Commissioners	Indiana Bell Telephone Company, Incorporated ("AT&T")
By:	Ву:
Monroe County Commissioner	Title:
By: Monroe County Commissioner	Date:
By: Monroe County Commissioner	
Date:	
A	

Attest: _____ Monroe County Auditor